

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2655/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2003 in CWP No.6845/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURU NANAK DEV ENGG. COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

WITH

SLP(C) NO.2894 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief]

Date: 03/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.  
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Chaurvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

(Subhash Chander) (Veera Verma)  
Court Master Court Master