

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3547 OF 2007

GURU NANAK DEV ENGG. COLLEGE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3532 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv. for
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. N.N.S. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad , Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3547 OF 2007

GURU NANAK DEV ENGG. COLLEGE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 3532 of 2007

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appearing parties.

Having gone through the impugned judgments dated 15.09.2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana in C.W.P. No. 6845 of 2003 and C.W.P. No. 1510 of 2003 and having perused the record, we are of the opinion that there is no infirmity in the impugned judgments and hence they do not call for our interference. We order accordingly.

In the result, the Appeals are dismissed having no merits. No costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 14, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)